Monday through Friday, or any GEUS Holiday, shall 
be Sixty-Five Dollars ($65.00). 

After Hours Service charges for residential reconnection made at the customer’s location 
between the hours of 9:00 p.m. and 8:00 a.m. Monday through Friday, or any hours on weekend 
days or GEUS Holiday, shall be Two-Hundred Seventy-Five Dollars ($275.00). 

Non-standard commercial reconnects made during the days of the week Monday through Friday, 
between the hours of 8:00 a.m. and 3:00 p.m. shall be charged a Sixty-Five Dollar $65.00) fee.  
No commercial reconnects will be performed after hours.

[...]

Upon finding evidence of meter tampering, a 

criminal complaint may be filed with the appropriate law enforcement agency, which may assess 
its own fines and penalties.  The service charge for reconnecting services in this instance must be 
pre-paid and may be One-Hundred Twenty-Five Dollars ($125.00) for the first time such evidence 
is found for an accountholder; Two-Hundred Fifty Dollars ($250.00) the second time such 
evidence is found for an accountholder; and Three-Hundred Seventy-Five Dollars ($375.00) each 
time for all meter tampering incidences after two.  In these instances, services may be 
reconnected only during regular working hours between 8:00 a.m. and 5:00 p.m. during the days 
of Monday through Friday and not on holidays observed by the personnel or employees of GEUS.

[...]

occurrence, additional investigation will be conducted, including discussions with the customer 
to attempt to identify causes f repeated cut meter seals and to determine if undetected meter 
tampering has occurred or is occurring; at the discretion of the General Manager, a service charge 
of One-Hundred Twenty-Five Dollars ($125.00) may be assessed to the customer’s account to 
recover GEUS’ cost of investigation and meter seal replacement.   

Accounts with evidence of tampering may be placed on cash only and no extensions allowed for 
twelve (12) months. 

Further, GEUS’ Customer Service Supervisor, or his/her authorized representative, shall bill and